
2015 Denver Waldorf School Cross Country Schedule 
 

Wednesday, September 2 
Wash Park Invitational 
Washington Park, Denver 
MS & HS 
4:00 pm – HS boys 
4:20 pm – HS girls 
4:50 pm – MS boys 
5:00 pm – MS girls 
 
Tuesday, September 8 
St. Mary’s Wildcat Invitational 
James A. Bible Park, Denver 
MS & HS 
3:15 pm – MS boys 
3:45 pm – MS girls 
4:30 pm – HS boys 
5:00 pm – HS girls 
 
Thursday, September 10 
Standley Lake Gator Invitational 
Stony Creek Golf Course, Arvada 
HS only 
5:00 pm – HS boys 
5:30 pm – HS girls 
 
Friday, September 11 
Slaven’s Invitational 
Harvard Gulch Park, Denver 
MS only 
4:03 pm – 6

th
 grade girls 

5:00 pm – 7/8
th

 grade boys 
5:03 pm – 7/8

th
 grade girls 

 
Friday, September 18 
Arvada West Wildcat Invitational 
Stenger Soccer Complex, Arvada 
MS & HS 
3:15 pm – HS boys 
3:45 pm – HS girls 
5:15 pm – MS boys & girls 
5:35 pm – Elementary school 
 
Friday, September 25 
John F. Kennedy Commander’s Cup 
Bear Valley Park, Denver 
MS & HS 
4:00 pm – HS boys 
4:30 pm – HS girls 
5:40 pm – MS boys 
6:00 pm – MS girls 
 

Friday, October 2 
Abraham Lincoln Lancer Invitational 
Bear Valley Park, Denver, CO 
MS & HS 
4:00 pm – HS boys 
4:25 pm – HS girls 
4:50 pm – MS boys 
5:05 pm – MS girls 
 
Saturday, October 10 
Colorado Academy Invitational 
Colorado Academy, Littleton, CO 
MS only 
9:00 am – MS girls 
9:30 am – MS boys 
 
Saturday, October 10 
Windjammmer Invitational 
Englewood HS, Englewood, CO 
HS only 
10:00 – HS girls 
10:30 – HS boys 
 
Thursday, October 22 
2A Region 2 Championships 
Monument Valley Park, Colorado Springs 
HS only 
1:30 pm – HS girls 
2:00 pm – HS boys 
 
Saturday, October 24 
Colorado Middle School State Championships 
Fehringer Ranch Park, Morrison 
MS only 
10:00 am – MS girls open 
10:30 am – MS boys open 
11:00 am – MS girls championship 
11:30 am – MS boys championship 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 


